



September 16, 2015

Announcement 979

Attention Provider Type 33 Regarding HCPCS Code A4221

Effective with claims submitted on or after May 18, 2015, claims for HCPCS code A4221 (Supplies for maintenance of drug infusion catheter, per week) submitted by provider type 33 (DME, Prosthetics, Orthotics and Disposable Medical Supplies) no longer deny with edit code 0122 (Limitation: 1 unit per seven days) if another claim had a date of service 7 or more days previously. The system will continue to deny claims for A4221 that have dates of service less than 7 days from the previous claim.

Claims for HCPCS code A4221 submitted on or after April 1, 2014, will be reprocessed if they denied with edit code 0122 because another claim was submitted with a date of service 7 or more days previously. The results of the reprocessed claims will be reflected on remittance advices dated September 25, 2015.